In July 2022, a property owner on Coleman Road contacted the District again 
about connecting to MDC water due to the shared well on Coleman Road frequently running 
dry.   

Due to the condition of the shared well, the District is proposing extending the existing MDC 
water main in Coleman Road approximately one hundred twenty-five feet (125ft) to the south 
to reach a parcel of land containing the shared well.  There are four (4) properties that this 
proposed project will serve: 313 Chestnut Hill Road, 8 Coleman Road, 24 Moseley Terrace 
and 20 Moseley Terrace. Three of the four properties will be subject to direct assessment and